THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN Sports Board



RAJBATI, BURDWAN-713 104 WEST BENGAL, INDIA

Phone: 0342-26344975 Extn. 220, Mob: 09434441335 <u>Fax</u>: (91)-0342-2634200 <u>E-Mail</u>: <u>surajitnandi39@yahoo.co.in</u>

R/Sports/45/633 Date -18.01.2024

To
The Principal,
All Affiliated Colleges

Sir/Madam,

I am glad to inform you that Burdwan University Sports Board is going to organize the Inter Collegiate Tournaments for the year 2023-24 at Mohanbagan Ground, So I would request you kindly the willing Colleges want to participate in the said tournament as the games mentioned below and send your entries before the last date as given below and mention the section of the respective games.

The detailed programme of the tournament will be informed to the respective colleges after the completion of the last date of entry.

Soliciting your kind participation and co-operation in this regard.

S.No	Game	Section	Venue	Last Date of Entry
01	Football	Men	Mohanbagan Ground,B.U	07.02.24(Wednesday)
02	Cricket	Men	Mohanbagan Ground, B.U.	07.02.24(Wednesday)
03	Volleyball	Men & Women	Mohanbagan Ground	07.02.24(Wednesday)
04	Basketball	Men	Mohanbagan Ground	07.02.24(Wednesday)
05	Kabaddi	Men & Women	Mohanbagan Ground	07.02.24(Wednesday)
06	Kho- Kho	Men & Women	Mohanbagan Ground	07.02.24(Wednesday)
07	Handball	Men & Women	Mohanbagan Ground	07.02.24(Wednesday)

N.B: Eligibility proforma is enclosed wirh the letter

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

(Dr Surajit Nandi) Senior Sports Officer